

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.13571-13572/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2008 in WP No. 1814/2008 &
WP No. 1815/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA
VERSUS
RAMESH RAM & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13581 of 2008
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13297-13298 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO.....of 2008
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 19/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M Chandrashekar, ASG
In SLPs.13571-72/08 Mr. C Hari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

In SLP 13581/08 Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija

In SLPs.13297-98/08 Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Kumar Jha, Adv.

In CC 8099-8103/08 Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aneraudh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Narayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

..2/-

SLPs(C) 13571-13572/08..Etc...Cont...(It.26,Ct.2,Dt.19/5/2008)

:2:

UPSC Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted in CC 8099-8103/2008.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim stay of the judgment of the Tribunal as well as the High Court.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereupon.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master