

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 297 OF 2008 (For prel. hearing)

PRANEET CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

With W.P.(C) No.312 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.T.S. tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav E. Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. K. Boddh, Adv.
Mr. A. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For UPSC

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLet these matters be listed along with S.L.P.(C) Nos.13571-
13572 of 2008.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master