

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13571-13572/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2008 in WP No. 1814/2008 & WP No. 1815/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(Appln.for stay)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13297-13298 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13581 of 2008
(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and deletion of the name
of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14834-14838 of 2008
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 297 of 2008
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 312 of 2008
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 01/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.
Mr.Devender Nagar, Adv.

2

Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr.Philemon Nongbri, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr.KUmar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Kr.Jha, Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 19th August, 2008.

Issue notice in W.P.(C)Nos.297/2008 and 312/2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master