

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13571-13572/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2008 in WP No. 1814/2008 & WP No. 1815/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, vacating stay, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13297-13298 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13581 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and deletion of the name

of respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14834-14838 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 297 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 312 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 336 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 416 of 2008

2

(With office report)

Date: 14/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)
in main matter

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Ravindra Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr.D.D.Kamat, Adv.
Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.
Ms.Supriya Jain, Adv.

Mr.Krishna Kumar, Adv.
For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

In SLP(C)Nos.14834-14838/2008 Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

in W.P.(C)No.312/08 Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

In SLP(C)No.13581/08 Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

In W.P.(C)No.297/08 Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
3

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

In SLP(C)NOS.13571- Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.(NP on 14.10.08)
Mr.Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

In SLP(C)Nos.13297-98/08 Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
M/s.Rudreshwar Singh, Amanpreet Singh Rahi,
Tushar Bakshi, Devesh Tripathi,
Kumar Ranjan, Kaushik Poddar,Gopal Jha,
Tapesk Kumar Singh, Advs.with him

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.(NP on 14.10.08)
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.(NP on 14.10.08)
Mr.Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr.M.J.Paul, Adv.
Mr.K.K.Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, learned Solicitor General of India started at 11.00 a.m. and
4

concluded at 11.40 a.m. Thereafter Mr.Arun Jaitley, learned senior counsel started his

arguments and concluded at 12.05 p.m. Thereafter Mr.P.S.Patwalia, learned senior

counsel started his arguments and concluded at 12.45 p.m. Thereafter

5

Mr.Anirudh Sharma, learned counsel started and concluded at 12.55 p.m. Thereafter

Mr.Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel started and concluded at 3.00 p.m. It was

thereafter Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior counsel started and was on his legs, when the

Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

Date: 15/10/2008: CORAM & APPEARANCE SAME AS ABOVE.
(ITEM NO.1(PH))

Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.45 a.m.

and concluded at 11.00 a.m. Thereafter Mr.Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel started

his arguments and concluded at 12.10 p.m. Thereafter Mr.L.N.Rao, learned senior counsel for

UPSC started his arguments and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr.G.E.Vahanvali, learned

Solicitor General of India argued for about 10 minutes. It was thereafter Mr.P.S.Patwalia

, learned senior counsel argued for about 20 minutes. Arguments concluded. Judgment

reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed within a week.

6

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master