

DITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 539 OF 2008

RAM AVDHES SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed, the case is adjourned by two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Veera Varma)  
Court Master