

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13571-13572/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2008 in WP No. 1814/2008 & WP No. 1815/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH RAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, vacating stay, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for directions)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13297-13298 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13581 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14834-14838 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 297 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and impleadment and office report)

2

W.P(C) NO. 312 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 336 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 416 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG  
Ms.Manisha Honda, Adv.  
Mr.Chinmoy Pradeep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.  
For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr.Devendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

3

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr.Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Raju Ramachandran Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Shre Prakash Sinha,Adv.  
Mr.Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matters before the Constitution Bench of five Hon'ble Judges on  
18.08.2009.

Written submissions/additional documents, if any, may be filed in the meantime  
with a copy to the other side in advance.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master