

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13571-13572/2008

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, vacating stay, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13297-13298 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13581 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14834-14838 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Iftekhhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr K.K.Bhat, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr Rudrashwar Singh, Adv.

Mr Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra , Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija , Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

-2-

Item No.1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) NO.13571-13572/2008

As per office report, service is not complete on respondent

Nos. 1,2 and 4.

Service of notice on respondent Nos. 3 and 5 is complete.

Respondent No.5 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service within a week on respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4.

SLP(C) NO. 13581/2008

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent Nos. 4 to 7 in a week.

SLP(C) NO. 13297-13298/2008

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent nos. 5 to 7 and 10 to 19 in a week.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent Nos. 5 to 7 has already been filed.

Registry to verify.

SLP(C) NO. 14834-14838/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 1,5 to 9,11 to 14 and 16 in a week.

-3-

Item No.1

The learned counsel for respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 13571-72/2008 submitted that there are many respondents who are petitioners and co-respondents in other matters and they have been served.

Office to verify accordingly.

List again on 11.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj
ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13571-13572/2008

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, vacating stay, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13297-13298 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13581 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14834-14838 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Iftekhhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr K.K.Bhat, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr Rudrashwar Singh, Adv.

Mr Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

-2-

Item No.1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) NO.13571-13572/2008

As per office report, service is not complete on respondent

Nos. 1,2 and 4.

Service of notice on respondent Nos. 3 and 5 is complete.

Respondent No.5 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service within a week on respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4.

SLP(C) NO. 13581/2008

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent Nos. 4 to 7 in a week.

SLP(C) NO. 13297-13298/2008

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent nos. 5 to 7 and 10 to 19 in a week.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent Nos. 5 to 7 has already been filed.

Registry to verify.
SLP(C) NO. 14834-14838/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 1,5 to 9,11 to 14 and 16 in a week.

-3-

Item No.1

The learned counsel for respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 13571-72/2008 submitted that there are many respondents who are petitioners and co-respondents in other matters and they have been served.

Office to verify accordingly.

List again on 11.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj