

ITEM NO.101(P.H.)

COURT NO.1

SECTIONS X, XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13571-13572/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2008 in WP No. 1814/2008 & WP No. 1815/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, vacating stay, impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13297-13298 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13581 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14834-14838 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 297 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

I.A.NO.4 (Application for impleadment)

W.P(C) NO. 312 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

W.P(C) NO. 336 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and with office report)

W.P(C) NO. 416 of 2008

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 539 of 2008

W.P(C) NO. 414 of 2008

(With office report)

2

Date: 25/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India

Mrs.Indira Jaisingh, ASG

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Tufail A.Khan,Adv.

Mr.Chinmoy P.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Ms.Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

W.P.(C) 297/08 Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv. (N.P.on 26.8.09)
Mr.Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shankar N., Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr.Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

W.P.(C) 336/08 Prof.Ravi Varma Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.
Mr.Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

WP(C) 539/08 Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabhash Kumar Yadav, Adv.

WP(C) 414/08 Mr.P.Soma Sundaram, Adv.
Mr.Anandaselvam, Adv.

SLP(C) 14834-38/08 Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Shaffi Mather, Adv.
For Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

W.P.(C)NO.312/08 Mr.Nidesh Gupta, Sr.Adv. (N.P. on 27.8.2009)
Mr.Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr.Devendra Singh, Adv.
3

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

In SLP(C)NO.13581/08 Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr.Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr.Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

In SLP(C)Nos.13297- Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv. (N.P.)
298/08 Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr.Y.C.SImhadri, Adv.
Mr.Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr.Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr.Sukant Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh, Adv.
Mrs.Divya Singh, Adv.

WP(C)336/08(Pet.-5) Mr. Sharad Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Aggrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)in Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.(NP on 26.8.2009)
the lead matter Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shankar N., Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr.Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Intervenor in SLP(C) Mr.Santosh Paul, Adv.
13571-752/08&Petnr. Mr.Arvind Gupta, Adv.
In W.P.(C)NO.416/09 Mr.S.N.Bundela, Adv.
Mr.K.K.Bhat, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

WP(C) 297/08

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

4

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr.Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr.Dharmendra Kr.Sinha, Adv.

Mr.M.M.Singh, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Singh, Adv.

For Applicants in Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
SLP(C) 13571-72/08 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
& W.P.(C) 297/08

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.Nidesh Gupta, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.50 a.m. Thereafter Prof. Ravi Varma Kumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No.336/2008 started his arguments at 11.50 a.m. and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Court Master

.....

26.08.2009.: CORAM & APPEARANCE SAME AS ABOVE
ITEM NO.101(P.H.):

Prof. Ravi Varma Kumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No.336/2008 resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Santosh Paul, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C)No.416/2008 started his arguments and concluded at 3.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Sree Prakash Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No.414/2008 argued for about 10 minutes. It was thereafter

5

Mr.Praveen Agrawal, learned counsel for petitioner no.5 in W.P.(C)no.336/08 started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Court Master

27.08.2009.: CORAM & APPEARANCE SAME AS ABOVE
ITEM NO.101(P.H.):

Mr.Praveen Agrawal, learned counsel for petitioner no.5 in W.P.(C)no.336/08 resumed his arguments and concluded at 11.20 a.m. Thereafter Prof. Ravi Varma Kumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No.336/2008 resumed his arguments and concluded at 12.15 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C)No.539/2008 started his arguments and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Sree Prakash Sinha, learned counsel made his submissions for about five minutes. Thereafter Mr. Gopal Subramanium, learned Solicitor General started his arguments in rejoinder and concluded at 4.00 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed within a week.

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Court Master